
2024 NIST Golf Association
Summary for Week #16, September 11, 2024

Rank T# Rank T#

Division A Division B Team Standings
HDCP HDCP

1 1 Long Drive Fives 6 6 Hosel Rockets Division A 2nd Half YTD Total
Mike LaRue 1 Robert Toense ‡ 16 Team Name Total Points
AJ Fleisher 6 Jack Glover 6
Mark Hickey 17 Josh Graybill 7 MacMulligan Stew (2) 110.5 213.5

Chris Stafford 10 Bash Brothers (3) 110.5 217.5
2 2 MacMulligan Stew Ace the 19th (5) 99 239.0

Shane Lindemann 5 7 7 H-A Larry's Leftover (4) 93 212.5
Trey Diulus 2 Gary Schumacher ‡ 8 Long Drive Fives (1) 79 164.5
Kevin McClung 10 Joe Bennett 10
John Bollinger 14 Shozo Takagi ‡ 11 Division B 2nd Half YTD Total

Team Name Total Points
3 3 Bash Brothers 8 8 Putt Putt Putt

Darren Lowe 4 Kevin Kiesler 12 Rough Riders (10) 102.5 206.5
John Garguilo 8 Evan Jahrman 14 Putt Putt Putt (8) 97 218.5
Rob Snelick 9 Katelyn Goetz 14 H-A (7) 96.5 194.0

Alex Taylor 4 Hosel Rockets (6) 85.5 192.0
4 4 Larry's Leftover CHIPS Out (9) 56 144.0

Jim Fox 9 9 9 CHIPS Out
Doug Montgomery 10 Ann Leith 17
Bob Watters ‡ 9 Will Osborn 16 * New Member
Nicholas Fox 4 ‡ Senior Tees

10 10 Rough Riders SS Super Senior

5 5 Ace the 19th Roger LeCroy 16
Brian Bush 9 Darrell Smothers 16
Robert Fletcher ‡ 12 Terry Sorcek 13
John Rumble ‡ 7
Shin Muramoto 5

  CTP A: n/a n/a
Low Net A: Bush/LaRue - 34 (F) Low Net B: Smothers - 38 (F)

MATCH SCHEDULE
 

Date >> 9/11 (Week 16) 9/18 (Week 17)
Time Front Back
4:05 PM A1 - A2 Playoffs
4:16 PM B1 - B2 "  "
4:27 PM A3 - A4 "  "
4:38 PM B3 - B4 "  "
4:49 PM A5 - B5 "  "

SUBSTITUTES
W-L-T Name Phone HDCP W-L-T Name Phone HDCP

1-0-1 Justin Albrecht* 301-975-3425 6
3-2-0 Paul Bergstrom 240-446-2663 12
0-2-0 Nicholas Botchway 703-899-7194 17
0-0-0 Joe Dhillon ‡ 301-787-2564 18
1-1-1 Mark McLean 484-554-6405 4

SCORE SHEETS/CARDS MUST BE CHECKED FOR ACCURACY SIGNED BY ONE MEMBER OF EACH TEAM. https://www.nistga.org

TO FIND OUT IF PLAY IS CANCELLED, CALL THE NIST GA STATUS LINE AT 301-975-2508.
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Handicaps

2024 NIST GA Individual Handicaps Week #16

Ind. Match

TEAM NAME TEAM Record BEG. CURR. Avg
NO. DIVISION A W/L/T HDCP HDCP Low 4 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8

Long Drive Fives 1 Mike LaRue 5-4-1 4 1 37.25 44 44 39 42 40 37 37 36
AJ Fleisher 0-5-1 5 6 42 43 41 44 44 44 42 45 42
Mark Hickey 0-9-2 12 17 54 57 57 55 55 53 55 53 59

MacMulligan Stew 2 Shane Lindemann 4-3-2 4 5 40.75 47 46 41 44 38 42 42 45
Trey Diulus 7-1-1 2 2 37.75 42 40 45 40 38 46 36 37
Kevin McClung 2-5-1 8 10 46.25 51 46 47 45 50 52 47 53
John Bollinger 3-1-2 14 14 50.25 53 53 54 54 51 52 51 47

Bash Brothers 3 Darren Lowe 2-5-0 4 4 40.25 44 43 40 42 38 44 41 43
John Garguilo 5-4-1 7 8 44 52 43 50 45 48 44 47 44
Rob Snelick 6-2-1 10 9 45 45 45 46 50 45 45 48 46

Larry's Leftover 4 Jim Fox 1-4-3 6 9 45.25 45 49 46 48 48 44 46 48
Doug Montgomery 4-1-1 9 10 46.25 54 46 48 46 50 49 45 49
Bob Watters ‡ 5-3-0 10 9 45.25 50 47 51 48 39 48 47 49
Nicholas Fox 6-2-0 6 4 40.5 43 44 40 44 42 41 40 41

Ace the 19th 5 Brian Bush 4-4-0 8 9 45.5 49 47 45 48 46 47 48 44
Robert Fletcher ‡ 6-2-2 11 12 48.25 52 54 49 50 46 50 52 48
John Rumble ‡ 1-2-0 6 7 43 38 45 44 45 47 45 46 48
Shin Muramoto 4-0-1 7 5 41 45 45 41 42 40

Ind. Match
TEAM NAME TEAM Record BEG. CURR. Avg

NO. DIVISION B W/L/T HDCP HDCP Low 4 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8

Hosel Rockets 6 Robert Toense ‡ 2-5-1 16 16 52.5 56 58 55 52 58 50 58 53
Jack Glover 5-4-0 6 6 42.5 48 44 45 47 44 41 44 41
Josh Graybill 3-1-1 6 7 43.25 45 43 44 44 44 44 42 46
Chris Stafford 1-4-1 8 10 46 47 49 53 49 46 52 44 47

H-A 7 Gary Schumacher ‡ 4-4-1 9 8 44.25 47 47 46 45 49 44 48 42
Joe Bennett 8-4-1 12 10 47 52 49 44 48 47 50 53 51
Shozo Takagi ‡ 1-1-1 12 11 48 47 48 56 57 56 51 50 47

Putt Putt Putt 8 Kevin Kiesler 4-5-1 14 12 49 50 50 46 54 50 55 50 53
Evan Jahrman 5-3-1 18 14 51.25 57 57 55 51 48 51 55 56
Katelyn Goetz 0-2-0 14 14 50.25 47 50 53 54 52 52 52 58
Alex Taylor 6-2-1 7 4 40.25 46 40 42 38 43 41 42 46

CHIPS Out 9 Ann Leith 3-9-2 15 17 53.75 58 54 58 54 51 56 59 57
Will Osborn 5-7-1 17 16 53 52 58 56 59 52 55 54 54

Rough Riders 10 Roger LeCroy 3-5-0 15 16 52.75 60 56 56 61 53 51 51 63
Darrell Smothers 4-6-1 20 16 52.5 59 54 51 59 52 55 53 57
Terry Sorcek 4-4-2 15 13 49.25 55 55 47 48 50 52 57 55

Ind. Match SUBS
Record BEG. CURR. Avg
W/L/T NAME PH# HDCP HDCP. Low 4 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8

1-0-1 Justin Albrecht* 301-975-3425 5 6 42.667 43 43 42 46
3-2-0 Paul Bergstrom 240-446-2663 13 12 48.75 53 53 49 51 54 48 48 50
0-2-0 Nicholas Botchway 703-899-7194 14 17 53.75 54 53 53 56 58 55 62 64
0-0-0 Joe Dhillon ‡ 301-787-2564 18 18 54.5 61 59 54 59 52 58 56 56
1-1-1 Mark McLean 484-554-6405 2 4 40.5 41 42 40


